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RRE Form # 39
13 Jul ug

At%tached hereto correspondance and/or other identifying media of possible
. (RN | L4
archival value, pertaining to

L HENNESSEY WILILTIAMN i) PFC 32227622
(Iast Name) (First Name) (Initial) (Fank) (AsN)
PSR T o e .

6-NOV 143 |

Kepatriated to the United States:

Incl #
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4 april 1948

SUBGHCTY  darrstive Baport of arcx Sssreh

Cn 2 wnd 3 april 1U48 while sesrching the Comaune of Sillegay we

warea able %o locate the grives aad/or reusins of nine (3) smericans.

when the mins clearing teems awept the eram an 2 March 1046 Shey

pat the rewcinsg of wo Americens ia onebox and two more Americans ia
anobher box 1la prepavation for barisl. However thees hed net bdaen
burisd ez yet, There ware siil]l two mors sate of deerigsn ramsing

above gromnd iz & plewed ficld. Ia s pardsn wa feoné that 37 Ueromas

znG one American haid deern duriod,

Gu 2 April » child showad m» an Arericen nletol Balf helfl oratwd -

dlng fram the ground snd whan ~e sablid 1t as we Paanad LE woeg
shalloyw grara of still upother eoldlar, aboud 300 ydr balow that a
oiviliasc ghowed me ztill annthar lsolstad smerican OGrava,

e
<

The fighting in this ares taok wlacz2 in Cetober 1544 and moet
of tha warmsnn ware 3.

The bodiss an the akeSch nra llated ss follows:
1, ouls 3. oy, #fe., 27080564, Lo C, Z3th armé lafl 3u,
A da willinm ¥ Zsuncsany, Anak wnk, ourlad wish
ank y4, & Lis
3, Zlins A. Haniiilansas, Prt, 38362208, Hed let Xiuth armd
Inf Xa,
dy Unk ¥4, 8 Lt., bturisd with deupessny,

6. o Uniaowvne, mriad tosstber,
L ]

7« Unznowu
S. lImtnown
8, Willlam 5. darriscn, J4937V0I, Jank Unk,

The Hsyor bBud the dog tugs Saxon from Pfe Louie J. Ery, m 5
HEsunesasy and lims 4. Sentillanss, @ e Harrviconsarae snd serial
nunber ware taken {rom the aross.
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DZCLARATION DE MONSIEUR PERRIN CHARLES, MAIRE DE SILLEGNY ( YOSELLE )

Je soussigne declare Perrin Charles, Maire de la Commune aviir ete expulse
en 1940 et rentre a Sillegny le 8 Mars 1945.

A mon retour il n'y avait aucun habitant au Village ( Civil et Militaire )
Peu apres mon arrivee, Messieurs Conrad Jean et Vian Louis, me dclarerent avoir vu
des cadavres de soldats americains dans les terrains non mines, Aussitot j'ai fait
la declaration a'la Military Police, Celle ci est wenue quelques jours apres les
enlever, Une grande partie des terrains mmm xomwx ctemt mines, le Service du Deminage
stest rendu a la Commune le 22 Mai 1945 afin de proceder au deminage. Au cours de son i
travail, le Service de Deminage a decouvert d'autres cadavres Americains qui furent
de nouveau signales a la Military Police qui les a ramasses,

Signe : Perrin Charles

STATEMENT

I the undersigned Perrin Charles, Mayor of the Commine have been driven
out in 1940 and have come back to Sillegny on the 8th of March 1945,

When I returned there wes nobody in the Village ( Civilian or soldiers )
Soon after my arrival, lirs, Conrad Jean ant Vizn Louis told me they had seen
american bodies in a territory which was not mined, I made a statement to the
Military Police which took them away a few days later, A grat part of the territory
being mined, the Mine Sweepers came to the Commune on the 22 of May 1945, in order
to demine the area, When working, the Mine Sweepers found more american bodies
which were also taken awey by the Military Police,

The Mayor
Certify a True Copy Signed : Perrin Charles

TR, SEu By
ALPH W, SLEATOR
Mz jor Inf,

REINTERRED U,S, MIL CEM,
STe AVOLD 00 = 9 - 107
4




(24 Gopies)

Sillegny le 3 Avril 1948

DACLARAZIOR

Je sousssigne Mauller Jules, Cherf d'Zquire au Service de Deminage, de-
clare etre arrive au Village de Sillegny aun mois de Decembre 1945, &n
travaillant, j'ai decouvert 6 cadavres de soldats Americains sur 1s lien
dit Bupt de Grand Chal, Par 1a suite je numerotais les cadavres de 1 a 6.
Ces chiffres sont marques dens les croguig d'Squipes Americaines auxquelles
Je fais cette decleration. Sur les cadavres 4, 5 et 6 je n'ai trouve aucune
plaques An mois de Mars Je mis dens une caisee le eadavre No 4 et un dessus
le cadavre marque 2. Je peux anesi voue dire que le cadavre marque 3, qui
est encore sur place, etait 1'Infirmier. Je Teconnhm cela, car il avait
encore sur la tete, le casqus avec la croix rouge. En quittant mon travail
a S8illegny, je remis a Monsieur le Maire, les plagnes de trois morts, en
somme cing pieces.

Signe: Maller Jules

SIAIZMEXNE

I the undersigned Muller Jules, Chief deminsr, certify that I arrived
in Sillegny in December 1943, I found in worzing, 6 American bodiss at the
place called Rupt de Grand Chale After wards I gave them members 1, 2 end
3 (These numbers sre in the letchas)s As for the bodies 4, 5, 6, I found
no dog tags. 1In merch, I put in a casket the body nomber 4 and on top the
body number 2, I can also tell you that the body number 3, still on the
Place is an attendant, 1 could make out de waes an attendent bscanse ba
8t1ll had his helmet with a red cross an it on Aeaving my work in Sillesmy,
I handed over to ths Mayor of the Village, the identity rapers &nd dog togs
of the 2 deeds, that ig to czy 5 pieces,

Signed: Muller Jules,

Certified a True Copy RLINTEZRRED U,S, ML, CRM,
STy AVOLD 00 = 9 « 1
HOWARD E, METZBCWIR ' -
24 Lt, Inf
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Sillegny 2 April 1946
RECLARAIIOX

Je soussigne Benaouda Jean, Deminsur Chef, stant venu a Sillegny
le 13 Juillet 1945 pour commencer mon travail de deminage dans la dite
Commune. Au cours de mon travail, j'al decouvert huit cadavres de
soldats americains. Je les ai signale a la Military Police a Metz le
19 Juin 1945, la military Police est venu chercher trois cadavres.
Les cing autres ayant trouves quinze jours vlus tard, je les ai egale-
ment signales au meme service MP, mais i1ls ne sont vas venus 1 & cher-
chers Dans ces cingq cadavres, 11 y avait le corps d'un Lieutenant,
sur lequel j'ai pris le porte-feuille complet et la plaque d'identite
que je suls alle remettre a la Military Police a Metz, le 22 Juillet
1945 environ. ;

A mon depart, le 10 Acut, les cadavres etaient toujours sur place,
anjourdh'ui 2 Avril, trois cadavras manquent. Par qui ont-ile eote
ramasses,

Signe: Benaouda Jean

SIAZIZMZXNZ

I the undersigned Benaouda Jesn Chisf deminer, certify that in
working I found 8 American Bodiss. I reported to the Militery Police
in Metz on the 19 of June 1945 which took away the 3 first ones, I
found the 5 others two weeks later, I also reported for these to the
Military Police, but they never came ani fatched thems In these 5
last bodies, there was a Lieutenant of whom I took the wallet and
the dog tag and handed it over to the Military Police in Metz on
about 22 of July 1945, Whsn I left, on the 10 Aungust, the bodies
were stilly here, and to-day, 2 of April 1946, 3 bodies are missing,
Who took them away?

Signed; Benaouda Jean

Certified a Trus Copy

S REINTERRED U,S. MIL. CRM
%/Z//Zé% A ST, AVOLD 00 & 9 = 107 Q
HOWARD E. METZBOWER Y
2d Lt, Inf
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REPORT OF ILVESTTGATION -AREA SEARCH

8 APRIL 1946
DATE

NAME WILLIAM F. HENNESSEYRANK WK ASN 32 227 622

ORGANTZATION UMK

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATICN TWO IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY  BY

FRENCH CIVILIANS., OD TROUSERS ¥OUND TO HAVE
SExTAL #52227622.

(A11 statements above this line will be dompleted, upon final
processing; by the clerical s%aff at the unit processing point)

—

SECTION A GINERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases)

l. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the
surface investigation? N0 If so, state the following
information: :

a. NAME RANK ASH
b. ORGANIZATION

2. Was partial identification established? TP 850,
state the facts as to whom you believe tie deceased to be:

a. NAME VWM. F, HENNESSEY RANK ASN__ 30227622

b. ORGANIZATICHN
3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED I INMEDIATE VICINITY

Iouis E. KAY -~ Elias A, SANTILLANES
[USe reverse side for listing of crew members from lACR)

A, Date of above burials EST.0CT a9k Common Graves?
4, Deleted

5. Name and type of cemetery NOT__ TN * CRMETSRY

(t4ilitary of Civilien)

6. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery

a, Town Country

7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains.

a. Section Row Grave

b. ‘Is sketch attached?

8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.
¥p of PBurope 1: 200,000

a., Town STLIEGNY Coordinates

Sheet go2
b. Is sketch attached? &S 51 U 852Lk5
¢. Is area mined? N0

9, How is the grave maried? UIARKED




11.

_j.z.
18,
14,
15.

16.

L

18.

8 Give besis

8, - From vwhet scurae W liie FHTarontien cozaineay
(TaenGiTieAticn Bps ) varsnol Siiecss)
-b. By whom?

Where are the cenctery retozls®¢ .
(Town hall, cainct.r;, rmeictes’s citice

a. What infommation was auteinad thsarecn:

b. Where was the informavicn obtained?

¢. By whon?

What is the date of death® _-  wgp. ogr. 19

a. Give vasis Date of fighting in area

What is the cauce of cceth? _ - pelieved to _be mines

&. @Give basils Condition of remains

What is the place of de2ch? __ SILIEGNY Coords y 85218
Give basis " Report atbached

Where were the remains found? __ STIIEGNY . Coords 85215
&+ DBy whom? Jules MULLER ( Mine-sweeper )

b, -Is sketech attacled? - TS

Was a casket used? See remarks Who furnished the casket?
= .  Type of casket How marked?

Who made the hurisl? Remains found above ground

(CIvilian,.fimerican iil. or German IHY,)
g, What are the names &nd addressesz?

b. Are certificates and statements attached?

SECTION B - AIR CORPS DEGEASZED (To be completed only if deceased

19,

£0.

is believed to be a member of the
AR

Were remains found in the plane wreckage?

a. Give locaticn in plane fror: which the bodies were removed.

(Tail gunuer,pilot,racioc turret,etc.,or fzont.side,of plane].

b. DNear wreclage?

‘o o

ted. Give complete results
t

Scene of crash must be investige
s e when ard by wiom)

a
of investigation(if re.oved, sta



59,

40.

AL, =]

Did death ocour from any other means? (i.e., truck, jeep,
mines, drowing, or small arms fire) o)

'

If so, give conmplete end thorough results of the investigation!:
interrogation.
8. Are all csrtificates and statements of people who

possesced knowledge of the case attached?

State the specific clues and evidence that werc cbtained in
Securing .the name and facts regarding the above listed deceased

Statements attached

SECTION E -~ GII'TRAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases )

42,

43,

44,

45.

Were personal effects recovered by the inv estigating team NO

If not, state reason NONE AVATIABLE

a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? UNK.

Whiere 2 un By whom?

Present dis ition

If deceased 1s not identified, personal effeets will not be
forwarded to PE Depot, but wﬁll remain with this form until
final identification is sade, or investigation abandoned.

b. Were personal effects found at the time of death? UK.

' Where? By whom? .

Present disposition

c. Was deceesed identified by living members of the crew at
The time of death° NOQ

d. Did Cemetery register or cross indicate the immunization
shot? ) Bt

Was dececased given first aid? 01198 If so, where?

By whom? Are statements from the medical people

atvtached? =

Was deccecased evacuated to a German hospital? TO

Where? Names of the pcople concerne

Is it possible on surTace investigation to obtain from civilian
sources a physical desciinticn of the decease=d? No

Is it possible on suricce investigation to obtain from civilian
Sources tac condition of EME'renains° Badly decnqnsed ;
(Burnt? Decaplitated? etc. )

Do facts surrounding death show &ny evidence that it migh
be an atrocity case? NO

a. If so, give basis Tor positive assumption

i (el ABE e has higher headquarters been notified?

- = - — — . -



21. Row did orash occur? Anti-aireraft

Enemy planes? i Collision? e
22. Did plane explode in the alr? On the ground?
23. Did plane burn in the aizr? On the ground?

24, yhat was the direction of the flight?

o5, what was the civilian opinion regarding the destination of

the pléne?

o6,  Had bombs been released prior to the crash?

27. Does specific time and date of crash correspond with the date
of death of above named deceased?

28, TNumber of planes in formation prior to crash

29, 5State precise time and date of plane crash

“(Night?, Day?)
30. Were parachutists seen? How many? Escaped?

Prisoners?

SECTION C -~ ARBORED CORPS DLCLEASLD (To be completed only if deceased
is believed to have been a mem-
ber of the Armored Force).

3l. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?

a. Give specific position in tauk from which deceased was

removed ;
. (Radio memn,driver,asst-driver oT...Tront,side,or pack)

b. Near wreckage?

32, Location of destroyed tank be investizated. Give complete
results of investigation.(If removed, Stase when and by whom)

a. Type of tanl

b. larkings and/or name of tank

3

¢. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ermunition, instruments,

etic.,

%%. What was tine type of enemy action that resulted in the tank's
disablement?

34, Did tank explode? : Burn?

%5, Number of tanks in immediate viecinity at time of disablement

36. Does spec ific time and date of aisablement correspend with
date of death of above named deccased?

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank

(Tiaht?, Daye)



48,

49,
50‘

51'

02,

) ol

Give full names, addrésses, and information obtained from
each person interviewed Tules MULIFR 3 Mayor FPRERRIN :

Jean BENAOUDA

Are all positive statements regarding identification and
particulars surrounding death attached? YES

Has any information been given concerning isolated burials
in the arca ocutside the inmediate vicinity? YES

Was investigation proceded by advancedpublicity? YRS

(If special investigation, give case nwaber)

Give brief narrative Remains found above ground by mine-sweepers and was pubt
in a box in March 1946 with remains of an unknown Lu.( oee sketch) and move to ©
__the side of a cacant BIDG. Identification tag was removed by mine-sweepers

(Use attached sheets, if necessary)
b

and given to Mayor = See report attachede

7@/;4 N

Signature ol interpreter uagnéturc of Investigator
D JMILITCH Pfce Glenn CLEMER LL0BLL52
Rank ASN Rank | ASI
3049 th G.R. Coe 3049 th G.R. Coe

Orgenizatlion Organlization
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DUPLICATE

5

CHECK TYPE REQUIRED
(See Instructions cilached)

UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE
FLAT MARBLE MARKER

] FLAT GRANITE MARKER

[] BRONZE MARKER (MOTE RESTRICTIONS)

APPLICATION FOR HEADST. .c OR MARKER ~ i

nﬁ'f : ‘f I (Please make oul and refurn in duplicale) s
ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL Ko, F.MB-l:EM d a‘;: R
MARCH /3 1947 32227622 e,

DISCHARGE DATE PENSION No. D HEBREW &
[ wone :

e R }; ST

o PFC Ao ] 5y

NAME (Laat, Firat, M’w V/ /

Z U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIWSION

PR EER LT

DATE OF BIRTH (AMonth, Day, Year)

Y3 moner vndusr Ly
/

5epr

DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)

/99

MAF 2z /9/&

NAME OF CEMETERY
)) 2oy ot i oty (snrt 7R Y.

LOCATION (City and Stafe)
N. TARR V7 OW Y, N /=

B—

SHIP TO (I CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS 5TONE HAS MADE ARRANGEMENTS WITH METO TRANSPORT
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY)

NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (City and State) }/

TaRRvrowr, N

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF CONS[G NEE

\ L
E\q % %\r\’\-\&‘p’* G“MM** Wﬁ%f/ﬂwx/ N S anr yIonN, /?*9/

(SIGNATURE OF cnusu:!! )

DO NOT WRITE HERE

/

| certify this appllc:n?plfs sU br?!}tisdq' r a stone for the unmarked grave of a \retaran
| haraby agree to assume all respopslblmy for the removal of the stone promptly upon

FOR VERIFICATION

PEB A1 104y V{,ﬁ-

arrival at destination, and properly place it at the decedent's grave at my expense.

ORDERED &
NS /ﬁéﬂu i
BL e //%«’%M 4 M’djy 4‘:’/‘{/ yy
: APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE i DﬂTF OF APPLICATION
SHIPPED ] ADDRE reet, City, State) 3
Sl (27 Kooty - Bt 7). /«:wuﬁf 2y
0QMG FoRM =3 > IMPORTANT—Complete Reverse Side {o—11453-0  aro

REV 15 APR 47

BERI YN 08 ano 303



| HEREBY CERTIFY that the type headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted af the

grave.
e noted what type is indicated by applicant on form)

__,.:._5';5/?744/%:’ e

[t ture of superintendent,

(Be sure you hav

16—114563—

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, '

MEMORIAL DIVISION,
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Return to:



ORIGINAL ORDER DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY FLAT GRANITE MARKER |
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Below you will find a copy of the inscription talken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS es it will appear on the flat granite marker you ordered. CHECK IT
CAREFULLY before the marker is manufactured. Check the INSCRIP TION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY
OFFICIALS and make sure a government flat granite marker will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to
whom marker is to be shipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERR ORS, sign and return promptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no pontage.

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT GRANITE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY-SIGN & RETURN TODAY,
INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS

WILLIAM F HENNESSEY / NEW YORK / 1sT LIEUT, 248 AAF

BASE UNIT / WORLD WAR 11 / MAY 10.1919 MAY 4 1048
SHIP TO: E- KEOUGH, PRES' DENT R. R. STATION:
KEOUGH MEMORIAL CHAPEL.INC
SARANAC LAKE
ror: NEW YORK B. A, STATION: ,1: r\‘,
._ ..—-.,: “ ’
APFLIGANT:  JAMES SHEFFIELD cemerery: ST. BENARD'S Q\é' ; ﬂ,k
41% SARANAC AVE y SARANAC LAKE XJ/-~
LAKE PLACID NEW YORK LFH
NEW JERSEY /

OQMG FORM 3]2

Rev. 1 NOV, 48 APPHOVAL AND ACCEPTANCE

SIGNATURE



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP

NAME SERIﬁi NUMBER s INITIALS DATE
! i }' v 0‘/‘\:'{-.") /-/r"..:i 9‘"
-4 2 / b V& X ] .-?
£ o S e Foicdt 3§ o ;o
7 JJ[/{_/?#‘!’-; A .‘) M Sl (/(-/ i I(ﬁ A f 2 ; ‘ / /C‘ 1] L{ i
4.4 X LETTER TO: 7
NAME OF DECEDENT /ADDRESS IDENTIFYING DATA oy
1 ; £ F ¢ Yl Fa- Y ¥ . 3
9,--&.;'* -,.f? fl‘" /LJI:..-L'L'L Fhii \a“' (Z/l_’,;.“
BRONZE NO UPRIGHT GRANITE CONS | GNEE ' jf /
P i
NOT PERMANENTLY i ) . s
DISHONORABLE-DRAFT VNTERRED NOT RECOVERED (Fl it nel _.,#J_,_f.,_”,f__, 2o
i
CEMETERY REGULATIONS | AGO MAR | NE o Ay 6L
W-f‘?ﬁat-?' 7 t;' L
VETERANS i -
ARk CUGSE CUARD ADMINISTRAT |ON £ 5 -1,
ADD I T IONAL ('_7161-"}1".-‘{. fA KA
AUTHOR 1 ZED 1 TIONA = iy )
STATE PENS |ON INSCR | PT [ON INSPECT ION = . 5 Lo ¢ 4
oy ! ot L " - 7
7 B S G |
APPLICATION FOR 2 > S !
PROGF NO AGENT NO STATION & | A /i i 7
i (o ST S o O S 0 08~ %
DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN " YA At ..i g
_.—“""f'-"““" L.‘ b
R ; P A4
CERTIFICATE IN 71 St § st fdt Al
DAMAGED LiED LOST $ y / & u%#
|/ ‘
FORE IGN TRUCK RESH IPMENT ' - Ld 0,9
i
OQMG FORM 393 47 25088

22 DEC 47



.CERTIFICATE

(AR 30-1830)
1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B: NOT BOTH.
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY
Jﬁl REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

N.lh‘E OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

LTT MR r‘l“*""‘

-: ~uely L)u l:ILLxJ..:.! F AJ’ /’ e ?FC 3222?622 1_'!? :‘-R

| certify that the sum of § ‘j735' Jd was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE
’ 4 il JI A
i ._‘_14/‘ ; A | B fr i e e J
§ / "5’ “~ /h" / ¢! :J\{ () i . A _,f,) i o L/ JL." .’_/{J.-’-
INSTRUCTIONS ToO PERSON SIOGQNINDO THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT
1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS - ; e ; "
FORM NOT TO BE SIONED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. Pt A ey ST L Xt e D aPrrid
2. Return four copies to: HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION ) .-j Inil g oA o) o T 1r
D - C #y AGR -~ 7.! Lo YL ,/f;"*-.-f' - ,)’, ?{‘,.--f? ,i:;— 7’) Y
RELATIONSHIP TO O DENT : TE /
1st Avenue & 58th Street AT e BATE

Brooklyn, N.Y.

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
13 REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT gl

MAME OF DECEDENT

| certify that the sum of § was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from and to the following places:

INSERT CITY QR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN) INSERT NAME ANOD LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
BPFROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIFPED

WHICH REMAINS WERE SH|PPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON-SIOMANG THIS FORM  [STGNATURE OF CLATHANT

1. Fill in as required and aign f&ur copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY SUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copias to:

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or EFD, and State)
pes 1248

RELATIGONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE

‘.Crﬂu [236 BEPLACES WD A5

AND GMC FORM

Bl‘l



QPRSI G IN AL

RECEIPT OF REMAINS
HEADQUARTERS, NYPE - DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS
DisTrIBUTION CEnTEr o8th ST. &lst AVE,, BROOKLYN, N'Y'ROUTINE

ReEMaINS ConNsiGNED To:

WILLIAM A. DWYER
90 NORTH BROADWAY

TARRYTOAN, NEW YORK

]
/

REMAINS OF THE LATE .r'f PFC WILLI&M F. HENNESSEY oo ACCOMPANIED BY
‘n..-....— s e i sl A A T S = ; --1\/’/'/,?-' )
AN ESCORT WILL BE DELIVERED TO YOU BY MOTOR VEHICLE DURING THE EVENING

ON TUESDAY 30 NOBEMBER. PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT

REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME

OF ARRIVAL.

PFC BERNARD NEYMAN
ESCORT: ER 12 262 9L9

DET. #5, 1500 ASU

G. H, BARE

COLONEL, QMC e
NAT
FILE
.35 ANNOTATED
28 DEC 196 _
;ﬁzﬂ %fé%«b
R & R BR.

' gfx‘.';

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

4/ i
this __ 3o day of Lwvtm pln 1957

(Day) (Month)

/,
A1/
/“ 2 za //ZM fr //L/J f‘é%éq

(Wltﬂpﬁ’u (Escorr})
faaney.,?/ /?//[’J/J

Revanarss 1193

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  18=—B4737=1



00 9 O

[/ .',.J/
= 4
)"I" DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 52
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 5574 0O51se< e E 2 ety
. DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
HENNLDSSEY WIELTAM F P2227T822 PFC I
DAY |MONTH ‘ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST AVOLD = MiET> 112500 (Ey=in
CODE | DIST. PT.
FLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

FRANCE =

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

WILLIAM A. DWYER

O NORTH BROADWAY
ARRYTOWN, NEW YORK

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

THOMAS HENNESSEY (BROTHER)
127 BEEKMAN AVENUE
NORTH TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
i = n
HENIESSEY WILLIAM F 3222?622 fe 6 July LE _
= J A
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
x REMAINS % = - S
USAGF G FCRREST L ERCIN, ENBALLER
(X1 MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

NATTRESS COVER

H

FIHJLA :Lwrum *R‘C"U'LD L/”I
DISARTICULAT

CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NCMNE

MINO

R DISCREPANCIES I

IDENTIFICATICN TAG

READS: ™ WMLF. HERNESSEY ". IEV PIATES IADE TQ AGREE {1194

3 1 e _- A
-1 ' ey Ay | '. .J . -

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN'CASKET .o TR 2 2™ i TR ; : s
DATE 12 July 48 ey F@REEST L BROJN, EMBALLER
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (i ¢/ =)

¢ 7 ’/? L=

| A= L

RIGHARD ¥ CONRAD, EIB. 3UPV, RICEARD N CCHZAD, BIBa)S'PV:

=4

DATE

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED
11 /¢/4e CHARLES
BY P

“SHIPPING AES/D(ZSS VERIFIEDBY , —- 7 .';‘ I
P Al
M Wl ot wic. ok,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operchons yvere conducted und accomphshed under my immediate supervnslcn

and that the report above is correct.

ﬂ'/ e _LCI\_‘T(“’I('%et L+t QuC, 7857 AGRC ZOIE 3 HQ

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 4y u ey . = T0 LT e YT ARy Gsawa T . et D
e "-..J‘ ...-.'.-'ﬁ-i'-.'-'--. LAy -d .:,. ¥ = f__}_:{ .J-K!. LA LiLe = '-v-»‘\-»-r:' e e ,..b?.-' 3 ;z-d..l..:..LL FHR
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER _ :
-?.:C'-I-'-- 5 ."'"h' ..:,..u.,_.. 1:“ ..I..,_— TS AN S B R
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER // // DATE SIGNATYRE Qf RECEIVER DATE
‘ / / e =2 f.’| r / 4
v s s AT TN B8 o BS/7/UB , Al —® -k
el ity ..-....:“'.:}.m / Ls ( 4 2 HUU ]94&
2. SHIPPED
FROM 10
AU ANTWES D ner eliad 176 4.7 Carrcll Victo’?-
KIND OF CONVEYANCE AR, NAME OF CORNOYER. %
e Transport Comdr
P!
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER e DATE. SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
oy oy 5 o 9 .| v [ lé ! l
L HBP L Gol Er;f‘z E(LLJ —a—
3. SHIPPED g
FROM : - 10 . s iy v i
¥ /,_/’.J_,f / L=
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER !
s ;
[ =] -la W 1 ]
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE stt;,:!;mgne QE RECEIVER 77 AW v D
. B 1 g R QET I B PRS-
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
> /
KIND OF CONVEYANCE = g7 & 3 0 I‘""“ 1 NAME OF CONVOYER——.
li Im JJ Ij " --\“- ,-}
—y ,’l ‘!f'-'\l . i
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE 5|GN??‘U§E OF RECEWVER? 772 .~ 7 . f/{”,;'; DATE
. , H7 (o b -
T m (i =~ AL
vadiy 1 ’1 f‘ &) . *‘:;f .'_'\ ¢ l;.-" ] 2 ' %v !.. 8 w
' * 5. SHIPPED aobul o,
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME o.= CONVOYER
A e | n P ) | Sl o ) T
‘ -t i (Y - iy T L al 1Y »
SIGNATURE OF sn;fuwsa S BETEAEN [DATE SJGI'JATURE OF RECEI.VER a3 b ; DATE ]
S N 1 22, el A (il
!
6. SHIPPED |
FROM 10
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED Y
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 2 DATE




THOMAS HENNESSEY (BROTHER)

&= 1207 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
SPACE NO, Y BAT MO (rox USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT)
NAME 3 RANK SERIAL NUMBER =
—//
H&MlmSSEI, .YILLIAM F. / prc . | 32227622 /7
WT OF KIN ADDRESS

127 BEEKMAN AVE., NORTH TARRYTOWN, N.Y.

SHIPPING CASE = Genéral Appearance '
(Check ONLY Dilcreﬂneial)

CONDITION OF SHIRPING CASE (Check one).
I;Zl’ SATISFACTORY 1 UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterdor) —" “coy ./ 7 70 REMARKS e
FINISH ¢Interior g o 1 _ wei %
: Lo [Plr r el g
HANDLES S .
/I HANDLE BOLTS  * .« 7, ) 0
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE Pt gl S

CASKET - General Appearance

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)

[T SATISFACTORY

{'Cl_!u:k ONLY Discrepanciea) . ’

] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (!xtorlor) r/:( /,‘, i

-~

HANDLES AND FASTENIKGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

—

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

=

4

—

“ | ODOR OR MOISTURE - =~ ~+ ~

REHARKS ,
-

,{’.(f./(,:"__ et

PSS

ROUTED

THROUGH

[] worTuARY oPERATING ROOM

[ ] wortuarr repair swop

CONDITION OF REMAINS \
] SATISFACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY

CASKET REPAIRED

=]

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

i

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

=] iy
REMARKS A
v -~ " g\-‘«" = f?‘-"”"'( - r.,‘_l/_‘.
TINE DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE 516??1“15 OF INSPECTING QOFFICER
il e, i .
4 s e e g
: , /7 A s ppe e
' f J‘_f./":"’ A iy
REMARKS o ™ TN AT T Y T in) £ Qo T N
IF SHIPPING CASE NDOTS "7 REQUIRE RUPLACEMZNT, REMOVE STENCIL FROM INSIDE CASE
AND DESTROY, I# Quz1 T f‘- 0 BT RYPLACED, RE-STRHCIL WITH STENCIL FPCGIND INSIDE
CASE, . THEN .DESTRCT ™' * 1L,
: . 1 ‘ ' o4
) '?“_ " f? R gl ]
': Ll o] ,-f";‘-_l g a.-'-"'-‘; I s
e RN
2 ! ) A
i s S
i .'J" j
FORM R—soau Local Reproduction Authorized

MAR 46




EREEJ““ 't ::.J!-. i\. ;_ .

i Me -lj.; ””Ele

NUV s
HSIgE oy

Ha. NVPE CchrEﬁ L

WU518 19 GOVT COLLECT
' TARRYTOWN MY MOV i1 117P
CoL GH BARE
D{STR3UTLON CENTER ONE HEY YORK PORT OF E''?ARKATION
BROOKLYH MY |
THIS IS Ts CONFIRY DELIVERY INSTRUCTI2HS:AS STATED REGARDS
TO REMAINS OF THE LATE RFC WILLIAM F HENNESSEY
THOMAS HENNESSEY

21um e




_ RECEIVED
DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1 I certify that this message is on official
NEW YORK PORT OF EMRARKATION business and that its transmission with a

EROOKLYN, MEW YQREINOY 9 1 [Dtwer precedence s Or by air peil, reguler
mall, or scheduled messenger would be pre-
wrpn mempn=ueyy Judicial to the public interest,
ey ey e B 11:".- /'.- . : '\
TIOM\E HENPRS3EY- & - e veste | e decey
JAMES HMcCARTIIY
Major, TC = {

0/;"%?0[ / 1//5'70? Admin O, AC Div, !
g

12 LBELEWN AVENDE

Susitl LidudT0WN, NEW YORK

PLEASE BE ADVISED THE REMATNS OF TR LATE  PRC WILLIAC ¥ 4RINBESSEY

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, OUR RECCRDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMLING DELIVERED
TO JILLEG & DUYER 90 Wi TH BICADWAY TARRY?OM 00 TORK,

VE CLNNCT GIVE A DEFINITE LELIVERY DATE. IT IS EXPECTED THAT AN TNTERVAL OF FROMU
FIVE DAYS 70 FOUR WEFXS WIL, PLAPSE EEFCRE DELIVERY CAN PE EFFECTED, YOUR FUNIBAT,
DIRTCTCR WILL IE NOTIFIZD £Y TELEGRAM THREE DAYS FRIOR TO DELIVERY GIVING DATE &5
T L REMLING VIJLL ARRIVE AT RAILRCAD STATICN, PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTCR TO
ACCEFT REMAINS iT RATLACAD STATION ON ARRIVAL, HE VILL SE REQUESTZD TO INFCRY. 70U
SO YOU MAY FAKE FINAL FUMERAT ARLANCEMENTS, REMAINS WILL EE ACCOXPANTED BY
WLITARY ESCORT. SUGCEST YOU ARFANGE ITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETRRANS' CRGANIZA =
TLCW IF YOU DESIFE MILITARY HONCRS AT FUNERAL, PLEAST CONFIRY ALGVE DELIVERT
TUSTRUCTIONS WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF RECEIFT OF TAIS IESSAGE I TELEGRAM
CCLLECT TO DISTRIEUTION CENTER ONE, NET YORK FORT OF ENFARKATION Ch SUDMIT REW
LNETRUCTIONS, WE REGRET IT WILL DE IMPCSSIELE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXFENSE
YTTH CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXFIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGET

EOURS. FLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAVE OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGCRATI,

RELEASEDTC WU, -

G. H. BARE, COL, QLT



BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

— QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF_REMA!

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPQRTED FLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfc William F. Hermossay, 32 227 622

Plot 00, Row 9, Grave 107, 15 October 1947
Unitad States Militauyy Cenatoxy

St. Avold, Franco

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
fifrin% out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA%? DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or autharized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |
1, / '17{ P /"fA- S 77 E A / /y f j._f f . ; L!;rf_c’u:: :gft:;; ::igl‘;!;smmp to the deceased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wibow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER m MOTHER E BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[:I 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES,P.F'ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

/f
Scespy fHoctows Lsmpreey

# (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREIGN COUNTR
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT i /V.’:’Hér# /A’/?ﬂ b 70//‘//)/ ./V‘ \/‘

4 (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate If your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X* in the proper box)

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THEIi-'OLLOW]I‘IG CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indleata

this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)
——

- i

22 _'.,_44:'.1'.,.-/
AN T 345 MILITARY (ot PAGE 1
Al s . X
Ciy N HEY DR TRy 22N

- { D v




PART | (Continued) e

[f on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections,

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
HeNNesse) 7HOIMPS 0
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STGTE (RR SEHCROI‘LJ-_IE'?EYOF
s 3 e /] 7 = ; i i
[7=T PEeef A A‘A! (’f“/'{’ /&-,A-}fﬁ;‘.;dpﬂ,l e/ 24 Feril v § A-
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad puassenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
.7 5T sy ' 7 |
TARRY o N TARRS 7o~y IS YR

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR ¥

LIwyEr W2 4. .

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN L i COUNTY OR PROVINCE STGTSE %R gIFE{.RCREIJBﬁ?';YOF

Guf ./ Shose WAY TRARY TORA \WEsronesrae, N/

EXPRESS OFFICE {Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, ""DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

-:"-‘" : f(, g Z ﬂ'/ Sy
~-’ff"f/f|r/}ﬂ"'f7 Y oot [ 47 Drppmpr/ AyeN ok
i (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) _.__-{STREEI' AND NUMBER)
T HoMAS A/etv/vessé/’ Nopr#t _[asryrowsy N
2 (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

: 2y Lz
Subscribed and du[y SWD'IT to befo/e accordmg to law by the above-named appﬂf"}- this day of

19 4/’7at c:ty (or town) of / W&hf L’&M county of J’/(/“‘&’ and State (or Territory or

Dy / |
/' f1 S “_, ‘; _.'j 3 ., o
Dtstrlct) of / ﬂ/l/ v/ 4 /7 i i 0
/ / A LA /11.)._.* bt Eay
e o T 0L
/7 T b\ V) 5
. 5 i F TU ST
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. / (SIGN:\ fﬁfﬁ Iees Am@zzo 'O‘D._r'_mi!, EYORIHS)
/4 ;: ! z’/“‘? _/

(OFFICIAL TITI.E)

PAGE 2 £ 16—50411~1
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ot S PART = RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHr Y

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill insPART 1] of this form.

I, THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE Fi.NAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART III -

If you are NOT the next of kin authorizad to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Ill of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHCRIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION QOF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410~1 PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCT

-

>

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

U. 5. GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE



DEPARTHENT OF THE ARNY
9 s M

""."".I
s il b
/= BUEAL OF

Pfc William ¥, Hemnessey, 32 227 622

Plot 00, Row 9, Grave 107, 16 October 1947

- United States Military Cemetery =i es b
3‘&. ‘“16.’ m’ p S $ s W B4 o r e (05 e A A e SEE

b
5 Lt

\- ™ i ki

Dear Mr. Hormessey:

The pecple of the Uhited Btates, through the Congress have sutherized the
disinterment and final burial of the herolc dsad of World War IX. The Quarter-
mmmummmmmamthummwnmw
%o the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you mey
be the nearsst relative of the sbove-nsmed deceased, who gave his 1ife in the
service of his comtry. _ e et , ;

The enclosed pamphlets, “Disposition of World War TI Armed Forces Dead, "
end "Americen Cemeteriea," explain the disposition, options snd services made
availables te you by your Government, Irmmthamtork:l.umardinsto
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains,” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinehip, please coamplete Part IT of the

enclosed form, If yeu are not the next of kin, please complote Part IIT of the
enclosed form.,

If you should elsot Optiom 2, it is advised that no fHimeral arrangements

ar other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
choc

Will you please complots the onclosed form, "Request for Dispositiem of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressod snvelope, vhich requires no

Postage, within 30 days after 1ts receipt by youl Its prapt retum will
avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,
THOMAS B, LARKIN

Major Gemeral
The Quartermaster Cenersl

13
{1 1

12 u7 i "8/
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RESTRICTED

HIDMIA UL
1431

] Seefion 3~ -UNIDENTIFIED AE;AINS.

INSTRUCTIONS:

planas, vehicles, and tanks.

HIDNIA 9NIY
1437

Seb W e

¥3IONI4 TV041Y

I

WI9MI4 X3aN]
1430

© o e v,

BWNHL
FEE R

aunHL
1H9lE

IEETR S e —

NI

1

ASNI4 X3¢
1H9IY

08414 020
1H2M

1H91Y

H3ONI ouIY

LH91Y

¥aonl4 un

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the iuture identity of unidentifiad re. 3
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ""Other,”" such zs chos siza, |

social secutity number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tenks; and sorial numbers of air. !

Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the §

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. :
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and !
every topth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be 1
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are securad. - i
HEJGHT WEIGHT | COLOR OF EYES CGLOR GF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS. OR TATTOOS 1

¢
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. ‘ LAUNDRY MARKS ! WHERE BEODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND i
i

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD PLLING

CAVITIES ~— CAVITY
p DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH R :
- L oe=s-PORCELAIN CROWN
{4 {ASBGCOLD CROWN

! T

BRIDGE WORK

£ MM ot L o AL 5% e St

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COCRDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

A

I e S i i 155

REMARKS:

=t

RESTRICTED

dHL 1. T M . 7%



RESTRICTED

2

WD QMC FORM 1042
Apr. 1945)

V.
?&fs e3 GRS Form 1)

REPORT OF

i
Jr

(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815)

DATE OF REFORT
9 April 1945

INTERMENT

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.

e DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, fivet, middle initial) SERIAL No.

B e s HENNESSEY WILLIAM F. 3222'?622.

Taasge00 ":"'-j LA T — = i omm— O P

S 2 GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE

. < SUNE

e i M INF @»v
E ¢ RACE) RELIGION OTHER THAN U. 5. DEAD. GIVE
. Nms OF COUNTRY
WHITE CATHOLIC IG-ROUND FORCE
PUACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
SILLEGNY (MCSELLE) EST, 19
FRANCE MULTIPLE WOUNDS SEPTENMBER 1944

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Nams, relalionship, and address)

WK

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FCUND OH BOOY
U, 8, or mous)

IF NO TAGS FQUND ON BODY,

2

WERE SURBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDT(Yes or mo)

NO

DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (ff unidentified, fill im section 3 on reserss)

LIST PERSOMNAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

NONE

Soction 2—BUR'AL I/ other than in sstablizshed cometery, furnish sketch and map coardinates on raverse.

NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

U.S., MILITARY CEMETERY (Q260584) ST.

AVOLD (MOSELLE) FRANCE

DATE CF BURIAL HOUR | BURIED IN (Shroud, hlankel, or nane of other) m’?AER%ERGRAV&‘m?PLOT No ROW No. GRAVE MO,
g A 3 1614 \ i
9 April 1940 1530 CASKET WQODEN CROSS| 00 9 107
WA THIS A REBURIALY IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME. NUMBER. COORDINATES OF PRE\nous CEMETERY. AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(Ves or ma)
%%G%g Bl i e A R
NO 0 75 VERDUN WISSHi REJAINS ABOVE GR(
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS cw CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES 22 [F_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY | CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY >
& Wial A & ~ Moae A
CATHOLIC 1 Ch. Z. S. Kish, Capt, | L N R
D-‘:VTIFFCATIC-‘J TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO Ju™ L\ .
BODY (Yes or no) MARKER (Yas or no) | 4 \'.
Yes Yes '\'-. 0
BODY BUNIED ON DECEASLD LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initiah | RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No. :
ey, Louis E. P, 37099594 |Ground Forges 100
BO0Y BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle iniial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE NO.
Sa'ﬁ;il" anes, 3'1 ias A. Pvt 38352208 |Ground Forges 108

w. 'H, 'HAUGK, Gpl, 37588082

SIGNATURE OF GWW
Al Wi -

Major Goun

through Headquartors GES Officer.

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT; Signod vuriginal for I7. S, and ailied dead, signed original and one copy for onemy dead, to thy Quartar mauies Ganeral |
Cupins fur retention in theat=r =3 prescribed hy thasfer commandar.

s = o b

RESTRICTED
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTOM 25, D. C.

UNNL Y

T

REPORT OF DEATH DATE 7] Sept 45 rec
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Hennessey, William ¥, =~ . 32 227 622 Pic
HOME ADDRESS . | -"«RM OR SERVICE | DATE OF BIRTH
. -"""""'__"TT"‘HW“W—_“'-l-Lr‘_.L i o st et 5 e | R : _'_,.)'/2 l
North—Tartytown, N.Y. 209 Infantry 22 May 18 g
PLACE OF DEATH | CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
L) | Killed in action 119 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED ‘ DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENSTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE _ ___ PAY PURPOSES
Buropean Area ‘ 13 Mar 42 YENRS[TMONTHS | SDAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) =
Thomas Hennessey (brother) 127 Beekman Ave. North Tarrytown, N.Y.
BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)
Catherine Hennsssey (sister) same as above
Thomas Hennessey (brother) same as above
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED | T 3
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONbucT _| ON DUTY STATLS LAl e | M Tea Y e s
YES | no YES | o | YES | Mo | YES | o | ves | o | ves | No YES o
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT — E BATTLE ]:l NON-BATTLE

the European Area,

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

fw

The individual named iu this report of death is held by the War Dept. to have
been in a missing in action status from 19 Pept 44 until such absence was
terminated 8 Sapt 45 kyodkx wmhen evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_'[ EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.
1 JUHN 1545



OLNJIIIVZ YWRIMALL - NANULE CL” "D UL Y

7 ] Fliey o
5 é:?-/ / }'{;_‘
WAR DEPARTMENT | N

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE 17 Sﬂpt 45 re
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Hennessey, William ¥, e 320227 1622 Pfc
HOME ADDRESS - e somemermmemmi s momit e 0T 200 = i J ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
North Tarrytown, N.Y. | Infantry 22 May 18
PLACE OF DEATH " | CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
L Killed in action |19 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
‘ ACTIVE SERVICE ... ___PAY PURPOSES
European Area | 13 Mar 42 YEARS T HONTHST — DAYS
]

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Thomas Hennessey (brother) 127 Beekman Ave. North Tarrytown, N.Y.

BENEFICIARY (Name, relaiionship, and address)
Catherine Hennessey (sister) same as above
Thomas Hennessey (brother) same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED | AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT | ON DUTY STATUS | ABSENCE | STATUS (Specify below)
YES | No Yes | no [ ves | no ]Yss | No | Yes J NO !?F.S | NO vES l NO
= X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT m BATTLE ':[ NON-BATTLE

The indivicual named iu this report of death is held by the Wor Dept. to have
been in a missing in action status fram 19 Pept 44 until such absence was
terminated 8 Sept 45 lyodkx when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in
the European Area.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

\ ADIUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.
1 JUN 1545 ;:

Sty = - — -




- 2621395
WAR DEPARTMENT g
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S QOFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
= —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ;‘é‘:‘,fg’; ag.:::;;:a
EENNESSEY WILLIAM F 32227622 PFC INF ET
PL ACE OF c A SUALT v DAYbAﬂ O:EGH:I’:UALTYYHI JU::-:!F::: :TIAT GI‘;:%\E'F‘! SHIPKENT N““""
FRANCE o 19 SEP |44 MIi 214

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INOIVIDUAL MAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIZD IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIONBHIP, IF ANY, 18 BHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT
-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGMATED TO BE PAID BIX MONTHSB' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

THIE. PERSON 1S NOT NECESBARILY THE NKXT.
MR.-MRS.-MI85—FIRST NAME—-MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MR THOMAS HENNESSEY EROTHER 13 OCT 44 GIM
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
127 BEIERMAN AVENUE NORTH TARRYTOWN  NEW YORK
REMARKS:;
D CORRECTED COPY

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION:RrrorT vERIFIZED._rORE AR AG 201 REG
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED e _____OR CHARGED ™ DATE

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED N +(AS INDICATED NELOW) 1
FILE NO, MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND ARZA . X. A. NOTIFIED
o SR I R [ | =
SPEC, IDXH. TELEomAM WounpEsd LETTER comnres. 8. R ap, CRATIF. v’ M, &M, HOH-DEL.'
. i 7 v T
REPORT NOT VERIFIND—— NO FORM 43____NO CAS. BR. PILY_~ ouwcxep 'wm
e THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.0, -
AREA CaTATUS RIS N A, Me. | va. u:;o‘ DAY | Mo, JI\'m. v | rane TR coumTy | cour|racx] I

343_53637!83940414343“4!464?4849IOBIBSHEJBBHSI?IBHB'

DISTRIBUTION“A" [_| = copies
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION “B" D —_ COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO
ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANGH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1544.

W. D., A.0.0. FORM HO. O382
18 JUNE 1044




ARMY SERVICE FOICES
haNSAS CITY QUARTARMASTER DEPOT
ARMY ENFECTS BULEAU
601 Hardssty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missourd S
¥ (3-10-5-45)

ETB:MiH:jk
July 27, 1945

In Renly Refer To: 262195

Lr, Thomes Hennessey
127 Beelman aAvenue
North Tarrytown, New York

Dear *r, Hennessey:

The Arry Fffects Bureau is forwarding to you the
follovirg personzl properdy, recently.received here, belong-
irg 1o yow brother, Privete First Class Williem F, Hennessey:

1 Fackage and Contents

n

in treasmivving She property does not,
tle in you, The items ere forwarded in

o

U

My acti
of itself, ves: t

| e 'J

order that you may act as gratuitour bailee in caringz for
them pending Lhs roturn of une owner, whn has been reported

missing in acticpne In the event he later is reported a
caquaL;J and I zincarely hope he never is, it will be necas-
gary that tHe preperby be turned over to the person or persons
lecally entitlad to receive it,

Vnen delivery has been made, I shell appreciate
youwr ackacwliedging receisl by ui:ning cile ccpy of
in the space provided below, and
For your conveniernce, there is i
xnich nesds no postaze.

i ra@ret the cirzumstances prompting this letter,
and wich to expresc my hepe for the safls return of your brother.

Yours very truly,

@ff(m,_ﬁr’

F. L. KOCB

1st Lt., QMC
Officer=-in-Charge
Sd Unit

el--
Envelope
Receipt acknowledred:
/ﬁ%AM 1£hnmmq h144~nmpﬁwf &;j/é, 9/(’/
(2ignature of Bailee {Date)

Effc Q:I rQ‘:':’“ EC'J (ll'A‘)I‘ L.J.;_'}



Effects of:

1T,
Sama

27 “uly 1245

2. 7CRCES

BU:RTAU

_—r =
worti darrytown, «ew lork

} L 1
‘\-"\ " o f H i &
‘-1 2 il /‘ MLEEF

RT3 :MH:jk

~

Inclose Bursau Check

Acet. We,

Amcunt. .
Inclose "Valuagblzst item
__Shin "Waluahles" itam(s)

= —-on 5 .
“TCR: ©Dffects Quartermaster
Rt
T ;’"’Vc Gols
Yote discrepancy in

o ——— D T —

Filma rameved
Diary remnoved
Laundry renoved

ROUTTIG:

S ﬁccountwqp Branch
_1__Varshcuse Pivisien

2 Files Branch, Adm, Div.

REMAGYS -

Eff. Qi Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

ERANKED 13 o

ranked_ i 1345
Tﬁt. xS, Chas, :
Tst. Frt. G;T*.__h*ﬁ' G40
Mo, of nackursy 3

._..._._‘.._—.—.-...,-..-

v

Skimnits Gler:



A 26 </ 7-:5}.— “XBANDONED
r TALLY
it / : N0, P4/
/ P — Lf 7
/ 8 LT 5 Z
/ ¢ AT 3 .
: _ e AT/ ¢y Lo
; ORIG. NOU
! 4 P : OF PKGS. /
' Sy P o e R a0
wave ) I !,'. f 44 A1 — A s D SS LAY NC. 10
> S o
ASELN, R A Nt ] /,Ruu ACH ™ SHEET __ /
e, o i OF t _ SHEET
% QRGANIZATION
| 9602 cas N =4
o ‘“ p Far £ e
whe sl P L L
Belt I0VELS A WASHOLOTES ¥LOS (¥
SELL. NOYRT (NO MOERI) 7’ CLOTEING |~ J | B4GE. CIOTR OR TRAVEY
Cloth, wash - 5 BRAZELED IDENE. SLILFCLa, [¥0 No¥er)
Coats frushes gase
Footwear, Pr. CANZRAT Footlgtuer e
Glaves, Pr, Glasses YI® 33N PLe. OR WRIPIn
Handkerchiefs Xnives N | zogry o
Headwear Lighters g £ Booki, Adcress
Jackets X | =pmeac s Hooka, #ilat Log '
Overcoats ) Pen, Fountain DIARY [(RENCYED 10 D1R)
Scarfs Percil, Mechanical 2IEMS
Shirts Pipes Lot
Socks, Pr. 2RLICIONS ARTICLRS Papers, Personal
Ties 2I880¥S, DRCOZATION Phot s
Towels RTNngs 4 Shoe Snine Articles
Trausers, Pr. Topacco SKORT SNORTER
Trunks, Pr, Tallet articles S00FsNIZS s
Underwear 4208 S| sorvaery wayer

Staticrery

PAITidSNDS

il MIGET [ ANQvEs)

-

/La_f“' = e Y RV |

I_‘ATTM',HHENTS

ST f_ﬁ

o,

i_ [ FORM 458 |

‘ FOWM #1090

- )
it P =
/L. ol
,#J AL~ i L ':I-"I'l g
P
WE|GHT G.l. REMOVED
SHORTAGE

0N REVERSE __arvu=

|DENT. TAGS

ChoTe LAl E REMOVED

WAREHOUSE SPACE STORED BY EE:SIED
B T ey —_—0 r

G f /" [GATF SHTPFED LOCKED

[T i3 s e STORAGE

TNVENTORIED 8Y 7 7 . S LAUNDRY

REMOVED
- -~

PACKED 2v P W CHECKE_DJQ,V ‘ol ka3 of. - FiLM REMOVED
& ‘ i

ATDIT omel

]




“x,
NAME - HEMFESSEY, WILLlaM F. PFC 7622 “‘x\
r
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

e S

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE, SPACE INVENTORIED

PXG

Efl. QM Form 43




=

October 14 1944

Date
SURJECT: Inventory of Perscnal Effects of:
HEIESS WILLIAM ¥ Pfo 32227622
(Last Name) . (First Name) - (MI) ~ (Rank) (ASN)
TD: Effects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APO
: ©  US Army -
The above named individual of 38th ‘rmd Inf Bn
' (Unit)
7th rnored Diviaion STA
was reported _ +*™
(Organizaticn) , (status-Killed, MIA,
' about Cond » 10 1944,
Hospitalized, etc.) : (Date

Designated Beneficiary if informztion readily accessible _ngh sgesssihle

o e - =t e (= e = e R <t Sy i it~ peie e O Ml Yo i Rl Sl IR I e e S

INVENTORY OF EFTECTS

i § Address book L7
1 ¢olenday e,
1 Proyer book L7
2 113’-'511 L=
1pr agces, eye L
’arﬂaml letters L—
1 Sweater L

.———_..__—_—_.



Q

Money in the amount of ghas been turnsd into

Form WDFD 38

(Name of finance officer and symbol number)

enclosged,

1 £y

Names and addresses of any Banks in whish accounts may be

carried:

I certify that the above items conatitute all.of the effects,
secured by me, of the above namsd individual and that they were for-
warded to the Effects Depot by Tynels on

(Rail, Truck, etc.)

Jotoder 14 194 4.,

Rank & ASN_Jlg® T4, "o 51*'1""76270

Organization Fecdquartess 7¢h A,D,

Any additional pertinent information:

i — T — =" — e e



